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Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request and our response:

1. Please provide the name of Local Authority/Health and Social Care Trust with responsibility for adult social care assessment.
The Local Authorities which cover our areas, who are responsible for conducting adult social care assessments are: 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Flintshire County Council

Denbighshire County Council

Conwy County Borough Council

Gwynedd Council
Isle of Anglesey County Council
2. Which team(s) takes responsibility for adult social care assessments and care planning for people with mental health problems (working age and older adults) within your Local Authority/Trust?
Please select all that apply:
☐ Local authority team - specialist mental health team
☐ Local authority team - generic social care assessment team
☐ NHS team - seconded or co-located local authority staff (please name NHS Trust(s)): -___________
☐ NHS team - NHS staff (please name NHS Trust(s)):_______________________________________
☐ External provider (please name provider):_______________________________________________
☐ Other (please name provider):_______________________________________________________
After liaising with our departmental leads, we can confirm that we are unable to respond to your request to the level of detail required. This information will be held by the Local Authorities stated in Question 1 above.  

However, Section 16 of the Freedom of Information Act places a duty on the Health Board to offer advice and assistance; therefore we have included a website link to the following local authority websites: 

https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/ 

https://www.flintshire.gov.uk/ 

https://www.denbighshire.gov.uk/en/home.aspx 

https://www.conwy.gov.uk/ 

https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru/en/Council/Council.aspx 

https://www.anglesey.gov.uk/Cyngor-Sir-Ynys-Mon-Isle-of-Anglesey-County-Council.aspx 
3. Do you use a specific named model or approach to undertake adult social care assessments for people with mental health problems (working age and older adults)?
☐ Yes - please describe which model, approach, framework or tools you use.
☐ No - please describe your procedure for undertaking your social care assessment
Please refer to response to Question 2 above. 

4. Would you be interested in receiving information about participating in future research on adult social care assessments (subject to funding from NIHR) or the report from this study? Please select all that apply:
☐ Yes, I'm interested in future research - please provide your name and email address:
☐ Yes, I'd like to receive the report from this study - please provide your name and email address:

Please refer to response to Question 2 above. 
  
  

